
Name Nickname City ST DIV Conference Head Coach HC Phone HC Email

University of Dayton Flyers Dayton OH I Atlantic 10 Dennis Currier 937-229-2492 Currier@udayton.edu

Xavier University Musketeers Cincinnati OH I Atlantic 10 Andy Fleming 513-745.3879 fleminga@xavier.edu

University of Cincinnati Bearcats Cincinnati OH I Big East Hylton Dayes 513-556-0568 hylton.dayes@uc.edu

Ohio State University Buckeyes Columbus OH I Big Ten John Bluem 614-292-3139 jbluem@buckeyes.ath.ohio-state.edu

Wright State University Raiders Dayton OH I Horizon Bryan Davis 937-775-3014 bryan.davis@wright.edu

Cleveland State University Vikings Cleveland OH I Horizon Kirk Harwat 216-687-4810 k.harwat@csuohio.edu

Bowling Green Falcons Bowling Green OH I MAC Eric Nichols 585-469-1777 enichols@bgsu.edu

University of Akron Zips Akron OH I MAC Jared Embick 330-972-6895 menssoccer@uakron.edu

Cedarville** Yellow Jackets Cedarville OH II AMC Brett Faro 937-766-3663 bfaro@cedarville.edu

Ohio Dominican Panthers Columbus OH II GLIAC Willy Merrick 614-251-4531 merrickw@ohiodominican.edu

Tiffin University Dragons Tiffin OH II GLIAC Rudy Brownell 419-448-3286 rbrownel@tiffin.edu 

University of Findlay Oilers Findlay OH II GLIAC Andy Smyth 419-434-4801 smyth@findlay.edu

Urbana Blue Knights Urbana OH II GLVC Nicholas Roberts 937-484-1291 nroberts@urbana.edu

Franciscan University Barons Steubenville OH III AMCC Christian Bobak 740-283-6313 cbobak@franciscan.edu

Lake Erie College Storm Painesville OH III AMCC Louie Rolko 440-375-7386 lrolko@lec.edu

Bluffton University Beavers Bluffton OH III HCAC James Kusak 419-358-3010 kusakj@bluffton.edu

Defiance College Yellow Jackets Defiance OH III HCAC Jordan Valentine 419-783-2588 jvalentine@defiane.edu

Mount St. Joseph Lions Cincinnati OH III HCAC Rudy Argueta 513-244-8586 rudy_argueta@mail.msj.edu

College of Wooster Scots Wooster OH III NCAC Andy Zidron 330-263-2348 azidron@wooster.edu

Denison University Big Red Granville OH III NCAC Rob Russo 740-587-5735 russo@denison.edu

Hiram College Terriers Hiram OH III NCAC Dan Zemanski 330-569-5344 zemanskidj@hiram.edu

Kenyon College Lords Gambier OH III NCAC Chris Brown 740-427-5564 brownch@kenyon.edu

Oberlin College Yeomen Oberlin OH III NCAC Blake New 440-775-8506 blake.new@oberlin.edu

Ohio Wesleyan University Battling Bishops Delaware OH III NCAC Jay Martin 740-368-3727 jamartin@owu.edu

Wittenberg University Tigers Springfield OH III NCAC Dwight Burgess 937-327-7085 burgessd@wittenberg.edu

Baldwin-Wallace College Yellow Jackets Berea OH III OAC Reid Ayers 440-826-3839 rayers@bw.edu

Capital University Crusaders Columbus OH III OAC Alan Yost 614-236-6634 ayost@capital.edu

Heidelberg College Student Princes Tiffin OH III OAC Pat Svihlik 419-448-2490 psvihlik@heildelberg.edu

John Carroll University Blue Streaks University Hgts OH III OAC Hector Marinaro 216-397-3041 hmarinaro@jcu.edu

Marietta College Pioneers Marietta OH III OAC Joe Bergin 740-376-4949 jmb021@marietta.edu

Mount Union College Purple Raiders Alliance OH III OAC Carter Poe 330-829-2801 poecc@mountunion.edu

Muskingum College Fighting Muskies New Concord OH III OAC Chris Limle 740-826-8019 glimle@muskingum.edu

Ohio Northern University Polar Bears Ada OH III OAC Brent Ridenour 419-772-2458 b-ridenour@onu.edu

Otterbein College Cardinals Westerville OH III OAC Jason Griffiths 614-823-3524 jgriffiths@otterbein.edu

Wilmington College Quakers Wilmington OH III OAC Alex Vandersluijs 937-481-2330 alex_vandersluijs@wilmington.edu

Case Western Reserve Spartans Cleveland OH III UAA Brandon Bianco 216-368-5236 brandon.bianco@case.edu
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Malone** Pioneers Canton OH NAIA AMC Eric Reed 330-471-8300 ereed@malone.edu

Mount Vernon Nazarene** Cougars Mt. Vernon OH NAIA AMC Zach Ganzberg 740-392-6868 x3104 zach.ganzberg@mvnu.edu

Notre Dame (Ohio) Blue Falcons South Euclid OH NAIA AMC Carl Nolan 216-373-5384 cnolan@ndc.edu

Rio Grande Redmen Rio Grande OH NAIA AMC Scott Morrissey 740-245-7126 scottm@rio.edu

Shawnee State Bears Portsmouth OH NAIA AMC Ron Goodson 740-351-3528 rgoodson@shawnee.edu

Walsh Cavaliers North Canton OH NAIA AMC Andy Hoggarth 330-490-7054 ahoggarth@walsh.edu

Cincinnati Christian U** Eagles Cincinnati OH NCCAA IIMid East Region BJ Santiago 513-244-8442 bj.santiago@CCUniversity.edu

Ohio Christian University** Trailblazers Circleville OH NCCAA IIMid East Region Josh Murton 740-477-7731 jmurton@ohiochristian.edu

Notre Dame University Fighting Irish Notre Dame IN I Big East Chad Riley 574-631-3381 criley@nd.edu

Indiana University Hoosiers Bloomington IN I Big Ten Todd Yeagley 812-855-0051 msoccer@indiana.edu

Butler University Bulldogs Indianapolis IN I Horizon Paul Snape 317-940-9922 psnape@butler.edu

Valparaiso University Crusaders Valparaiso IN I Horizon Mike Avery 219-464-5783 soccer@valpo.edu

University of Evansville Aces Evansville IN I Missouri Valley Josh Oldroyd 812-488-2294 jo106@evansville.edu

IUPU-Fort Wayne (IPFW) Mastodons Fort Wayne IN I Summit Mike Harper 260-481-6215 harperm@ipfw.edu

IUPU-Indianpolis Jaguars Indianapolis IN I Summit Brian Barnett 317-278-1823 barnetbm@iupui.edu

Indianapolis Greyhounds Indianapolis IN II GLVC John Higgins 317-788-6111 higginsj@uindy.edu

Southern Indiana Screaming Eagles Evansville IN II GLVC Matt Santoro 812-464-1946 mjsantoro@usi.edu

Oakland City University** Mighty Oaks Oakland City IN II Independent Elliott Spruell 812-749-1642 espruell@oak.edu

Anderson University Ravens Anderson IN III HCAC Scott Fridley 765-641-4499 stfridley@anderson.edu

Franklin College Grizzlies Franklin IN III HCAC Cody Graman 317-738-8032 cgraman@franklincollege.edu

Hanover College Panthers Hanover IN III HCAC Matt Wilkerson 812-866-6806 wilkerson@hanover.edu

Manchester College Spartans N. Manchester IN III HCAC Corey Bruggerman 260-982-5254 cebrueggerman@manchester.edu

Rose-Hulman Engineers Terre Haute IN III HCAC Sean Helliwell 812-877-8461 helliwel@rose-hulman.edu

Trine University Thunder Angola IN III MIAA David Jacobs 260-665-4294 jacobsd@trine.edu

Earlham College Quakers Richmond IN III NCAC Sam Byrd 765-983-1485 brydsa@earlham.edu

Wabash College Little Giants Crawfordsville IN III NCAC Chris Keller 765-361-6208 kellerc@wabash.edu

DePauw University Tigers Greencastle IN III SCAC Brad Hauter 765-658-4958 bradjauter@depauw.edu

Calumet College of St. Joseph Crimson Wave Whiting IN NAIA CCAC Jason Higgins 219- 473-4323 etorres6@ccsj.edu

Holy Cross Saints Notre Dame IN NAIA Independent Omar Gallo 574-303-4273 ogallo@hcc.nd.edu

Bethel College** Pilots Mishawaka IN NAIA MCC Thiago Pinto 574-807-7205 thiago.pinto@bethelcollege.edu

Goshen Maple Leafs Goshen IN NAIA MCC Aaron Patrick 574-535-7235 apatrick@goshen.edu

Grace** Lancers Winona Lake IN NAIA MCC Matt Hotchkin 574-372-6270 hotchkmw@grace.edu

Huntington** Foresters Huntington IN NAIA MCC Russ Lawson 260-359-4212 rlawson@huntington.edu

Indiana Wesleyan** Wildcats Marion IN NAIA MCC Luke Sanford 765-677-2337 luke.sanford@indwest.edu

Marian Knights Indianapolis IN NAIA MCC Ernie Yarborough 317-955-6117 eyarborough@marian.edu

St. Francis Cougars Fort Wayne IN NAIA MCC Mitch Ellisen 260-399-7700 mellisen@sf.edu

Taylor** Trojans Upland IN NAIA MCC Gary Ross 765-998-5311 grross@taylor.edu

Indiana Tech Warriors Fort Wayne IN NAIA WHAC David Bokhart 260-422-5561 gdbokhart@indianatech.edu

University of Louisville Cardinals Louisville KY I Big East Ken Lolla 502-852-0105 kcloll01@louisville.edu

University of Kentucky Wildcats Lexington KY I Conference USA Johan Cedergren 859-257-4059 johan.cedergren@uky.edu

Bellarmine University Knights Louisville KY II GLVC Tim Chastonay 502-272-8043 tchastonay@bellamine.edu

Kentucky Wesleyan Panthers Owensboro KY II GLVC John Fusco 270-852-3699 jfusco@kwc.edu

Northern Kentucky Norse Highland Heights KY I A-Sun Stu Riddle 859-448-8975 riddles4@nku.edu



Transylvania University Pioneers Lexington KY III HCAC Matt Vogel 859-233-3510 mvogel@transy.edu

Thomas More College Saints Crestview Hills KY III PAC Adam Jones 859-344-4053 jonesa@thomasmore.edu 

Centre College Colonels Danville KY III SCAC Jeb Burch 859-238-5253 jeb.burch@centre.edu

Spalding University Golden Eagles Louisville KY III USCAA Adam Boyer 502-585-9911 x4203 aboyer01@spalding.edu

Union Bulldogs Barbourville KY NAIA AAC Jonathan Shaw 606-546-1359 jonathan.shaw@unionky.edu

Asbury** Eagles Wilmore KY NAIA KIAC Ben Andrews 859-858-3511 ben.andrews@asbury.edu

Berea Mountaineers Berea KY NAIA KIAC Ruben Rodriguez 859-985-3429 rubem_rodriguez@berea.edu

Brescia Bearcats Owensboro KY NAIA KIAC Will Von Nostrand 270-686-2116 will.vannostrand@brescia.edu

Campbellsville Tigers Cambellsville KY NAIA MSC Adam Preston 270-789-5140 awpreston@campbellsville.edu

Cumberlands Patriots Williamsburg KY NAIA MSC Chris Lefevre 606-539-4386 christopher.lefevre@ucumberlands.edu

Georgetown Tigers Georgetown KY NAIA MSC Derek Willis 502-863-7044 derek_willis@georgetowncollege.edu

Lindsey Wilson Blue Raiders Columbia KY NAIA MSC Ray Wells 270-384-8069 wellsr@lindsey.edu

Pikeville Lady Bears Pikeville KY NAIA MSC Gary Warford 606-218-5148 garywarford@upike.edu

St. Catherine College Patriots St. Catherine KY NAIA Tim Wolz 859-336-5082 timwolz@sccky.edu

Kentucky Christian College Knights Grayson KY NCCAA IIMid East Region Jeremy Miller 765-318-8011 jeremymiller@kcu.edu

Michigan Wolverines Ann Arbor MI I Big Ten Chaka Daley 734-647-1201 email.msoccer@umich.edu

Michgan State Spartans East Lansing MI I Big Ten Damon Rensing 517-355-8493 rensingd@ath.msu.edu

Oakland Oakland Rochester MI I Horizon Eric Pogue 248-370-3122 pogue@oakland.edu

Western Michigan Broncos Kalamazoo MI I MAC Chad Wiseman 269-276-3584 chad.wiseman@wmich.edu

Detroit Titans Detroit MI I Horizon Nicholas Deren 313-595-4467 drennj@udmercy.edu

Northwood University Timberwolves Midland MI II GLIAC Doug Carter 989-837-4759 dccarter@northwood.edu

Saginaw Valley State Cardinals University Center MI II GLIAC Andy Wagstaff 989-964-7308 awagstaf@svsu.edu

Adrian Bulldogs Adrian MI III MIAA Ryan McDonald 517-265-5161 ext. 4026 rmcdonald@adrian.edu

Albion College Britons Albion MI III MIAA Wytse Molenaar 517-629-0583 wmolenaar@albion.edu

Alma College Scots Alma MI III MIAA Josh Oakley 989-463-3352 oakleyjt@alma.edu

Calvin College Knights Grand Rapids MI III MIAA Ryan Souders 616-526-8878 msoccer@calvin.edu

Hope College Flying Dutch Holland MI III MIAA Lee Schopp 616-395-7070 schopp@hope.edu

Kalamazoo College Hornets Kalamazoo MI III MIAA Lumumba Shabazz 269-615-5682 ishabazzz@kzoo.com

Penn State Nittany Lions University Park PA I Big Ten Jeff Cook msoc@athletics.psu.edu

Pittsburgh Panthers Pittsburgh PA I ACC Jay Vidovich 412-648-8217 jvidovich@athletics.pitt.edu

Duquesne Dukes Pittsburgh PA I A-10 Chase Brooks 412-396-5242 brooksc1@duq.edu

Bloomsburg University Huskies Bloomsburg PA II PSAC Danny Wheelan 570-389-4381 dwheelan@bloomu.edu

California University Vulcans California PA II PSAC Emedin Sabic 724-938-4980 sabicc@calu.edu

Gannon University Golden Knights Erie PA II PSAC Dale White 814-871-5810 white014@gannon.edu

Lock Haven University Bald Eagles Lock Haven PA II PSAC Patrick Long 570-484-2192 pdl347@lhup.edu

Mercyhurst University Lakers Eric PA II PSAC Nenad Vidakovic 814-824-2528 nvidakovic@mercyhurst.edu

University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Mountain Cats Johnstown PA II PSAC Eric Kinsey 814-269-2034 kinsey@pitt.edu

Seton Hill University Griffins Greensburg PA II Dan McCarty 724-830-1143 mccarty@setonhill.edu

Slippery Rock University The Rock Slippery Rock PA II PSAC Steve Small 724.738.2822 steven.small@sru.edu

Allegheny College Gators Meadville PA III NCAC Angelo Panzetta 814-332-5208 apanzett@allegheny.edu

Carnegie Mellon Tartans Pittsburgh PA III PAC Brandon Bowman 412-268-2217 bhbowman@andrew.cmu.edu

Geneva College Golden Tornadoes Beaver Falls PA III ECAC Caleb Musselman 724-847-6105 cbmussel@geneva.edu



Grove City College Wolverines Grove City PA III PAC Mike Dreves 724-458-2151 mfdreves@gcc.edu

LaRoche College Red Hawks Pittsburgh PA III ECAC David Day 412-536-1070 david.day@laroche.edu

Mount Aloysius College Mounties Cresson PA III AMCC Matt Davis 814-886-6485 mdavis@mtaloy.edu

Penn State Altoona Lions Altoona PA III ECAC Patrick Taylor 814-949-5234 pat15@psu.edu

Penn State Erie Behrend College Lions Erie PA III ECAC Dan Perritano 814-898-6296 dpp2@psu.edu

University of Pittsburgh at Bardford Panthers Bradford PA III AMCC Nathan Whitehurst 814-362-7523 ntw5@pitt.edu

University of Pittsburgh at Greensburg Bobcats Greensburg PA III AMCC Dan Keefe 724-836-7487 dgk13@pitt.edu

St. Vincent College Bearcats Latrobe PA III PAC Carl Dei Cas 724-805-2433 carl.deicas@stvincent.edu

Thiel College Tomcats Greenville PA III PAC Killian Riley 724-223-5261 kriley@thiel.edu

Washington & Jefferson College Presidents Washington PA III PAC Ian McDonald 724-223-5261 imcdonald@washjeff.edu

Waynesburg University Yellow Jackets Waynesburg PA III PAC Brad Heethuis 724-852-3424 bheethui@waynesburg.edu

Westminister College Titans New Wilmington PA III ECAC Girish Thaker 724-946-7316 thakargs@westminister.edu

Marshall University Thundering Herd Huntington WV I Con. USA Chris Grassie 304-696-4659 msoccer@marshall.edu

West Virginia University Mountaineers Morgantown WV I Big East Marlon LeBlanc 304-293-9889 Andy.Wright@mail.wvu.edu

Alderson Broaddus College Battlers Philippe WV II WVIAC Scott Phipps 304-457-6263 phippsrs@ab.edu

Concord University Mountain Lions Athens WV II WVIAC Steve Barrett 304-384-5131 barretts@concord.edu

Davis and Elkins College Senators Elkins WV II WVIAC Matt Ellinger 304-637-1388 ellingerm@dewv.edu

Ohio Valley University Fighting Scots Vienna WV II WVIAC Luis Rincon 304-865-6269 luis.rincon@ovu.edu

Salem International University Fighting Tigers Salem WV II ECAC Florin Marton 304-326-1200 fmarton@salemu.edu

Shepherd University Rams Shepherdstown WV II WVIAC Alex Jones 304-671-9140 ajones@shepherd.edu

University of Charleston Golden Eagles Charleston WV II WVIAC Dan Stratford 304-357-4899 danstratford@ucwv.edu

West Virginia Wesleyan College Bobcats Buckhannon WV II WVIAC Gavin Donaldson 304-473-8195 donaldson@wvwc.edu

Wheeling Jesuit University Cardinals Wheeling WV II WVIAC Jim Regan 304-243-2314 jregan@wju.edu

Bethany College Bison Bethany WV III PAC Sean Regan 304-829-7238 sregan@bethanywv.edu

West Virginia University Tech Golden Bears Montgomery WV NAIA USCAA John Dunn 304-981-6242 john.dunn@mail.wvu.edu

** Also member of Nat'l Christian College Athletic Association (NCCAA)


